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Courseware Management Team

•TATS-C Status
•TATS-C Review Process
•TATS-DL Status
•TATS-DL Review Process
•Management Information System 
(MIS)
•ATSC Points of Contact
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TATS-C Review Process

  Review CMP/POI
Structure/composition of the course 

  Verify completeness of courseware 
package

All of the components are included
    Packaging

Organization of the hard copy
   Inspect CD-ROM files

Virus free and complete

22 May 2000
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TATS-DL Status

FY Funde
d

Completed Fielded

1998 34 29 25

1999 38 32 20

2000 26 3

2001 40 0

2002 34 0

TOTAL 172 64 45
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TATS-DL Review Process

• Conduct/Staff Interactive Multimedia 
Instructional  (IMI) unit for testing 

• Educational compliance with TR regulations 
• Playability in Digital Training Facility (DTF) 

playability
• Compliance with Sharable Courseware Object 

Reference Model (SCORM)
• Compliance with Interim LMS (ASPEN/TREDS-R)
• Any unique requirement stated in SOW 

attachment
• Conduct TATS-C review of Instructor-based 

phase of instruction. 
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Management Information 
System (MIS)

• Central location for all information on a course
• Generates tasks based on decision points 

within the course management process (Multi-
user)

• Hyperlinks for course specific documents
– SOW, IMI standards, Regulations
– Checklists for continuous process improvement and 

report information
– Audit trail (currently in Word document)

• Generates reports across products and time
• URL  for TADLP Status Reports 

• http://www.atsc.army.mil/itsd/
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MIS Sample DL Product Report
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ATSC  Courseware Managers

Dan Boone (IN, CGSC, CAL)  
booned@atsc.army.mil

Trientje Tippens (AR, FA, HQ TRADOC) 
tippenst@atsc.army.mil

Gerry Peterson (SMA, ADA, AMEDD) 
petersog@atsc.army.mil

Tony Ciotta (AV, AVL, 
JFKSWC)ciottaa@atsc.army.mil

Alice Edwards (SC, SSI) edwardsa@atsc.army.mil

Brenda Jackson (JAG, APAC, QM) 
jacksonb@atsc.army.mil

Roberta Sparkman (CASCOM – Multi-Functional, 
TC); ALMC, AMSC, ARRTC) sparkmar@atsc.army.mil

Jim Ross (CASCOM – OD, OMM; MANCEN – MP, CM) 
rossj@atsc.army.mil

James Ford (MANSCEN – EN, CH, MI, SOM, WOCC) 
fordj@atsc.army.mil

Team 
Chief:
Joe De 
Lizzio

Coursewar
e Mgrs:
(757)
878-2142

DSN:
826-2142
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